# OP \$1590.00 226148

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		06/20/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Williamson-Dickie Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	509 West Vickery Blvd.	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63**

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 63					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2261488	874			
Registration Number:	2443479	A LEGEND IN WORK			
Registration Number:	2090189	AMERICAN WORKER OF THE YEAR			
Registration Number:	1416037	BRANDERS			
Registration Number:	1422964	BRANDERS JEANS DICKIES			
Registration Number:	594540	DICKIES			
Registration Number:	594541	DICKIES			
Registration Number:	594542	DICKIES			
Registration Number:	609147	DICKIES			
Registration Number:	1566088	DICKIES			
Registration Number:	2444583	DICKIES			
Registration Number:	609638	D DICKIES			
Registration Number:	625855	DICKIES			
Registration Number:	1267257	DICKIES			
Registration Number:	1407750	D DICKIES			
Registration Number:	2613484	DICKIES			
Registration Number:	2269292	DICKIES DIRTBUSTER			
Registration Number:	2599332	DICKIES			
Registration Number:	2157450	DICKIES THE BRAND THAT WORKS!			
		TRADEMARK			

<u> IRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0088

900292830

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2618865	DICKIES 247 DENIM			
Registration Number:	2663080	DICKIESGIRL.COM			
Registration Number:	2666109	DICKIES			
Registration Number:	2774683	GENUINE DICKIES			
Registration Number:	2671961	GENUINE DICKIES			
Registration Number:	2723607	DICKIES GIRL			
Registration Number:	2739763	DICKIES GIRL			
Registration Number:	2770004	DICKIES SCUFFGARD			
Registration Number:	2781214	DISC			
Registration Number:	2418470	DRESS FOR LEARNING			
Registration Number:	803952	ENGINEER			
Registration Number:	1416737	HARBOR ONE			
Registration Number:	1416736	HARBOR ONE			
Registration Number:	509215	HAWK			
Registration Number:	2431500	IRONTOUGH			
Registration Number:	1392448	R.C.T.C.			
Registration Number:	1461059	RED HAWK			
Registration Number:	1462937	RED HAWK BY DICKIES			
Registration Number:	1428459	RIVER CITY TRADING CO. RCTC			
Registration Number:	1562336	SETLOWEAR			
Registration Number:	2257192	WE MAKE THE WORLD A MORE COMFORTABLE PLA			
Registration Number:	2392453	ZIP-CHEST			
Registration Number:	3063324	D DICKIES			
Registration Number:	3147737				
Registration Number:	3147738				
Registration Number:	3171891	RESILIENTS			
Registration Number:	2552686	AMERICAN WORKER OF THE YEAR			
Registration Number:	4223112	DICKIES FT. WORTH, TX SINCE 1922			
Registration Number:	4196650	DICKIES AMERICAN WORKER OF THE YEAR			
Registration Number:	4032623	DICKIES 1922			
Registration Number:	4057009	GENUINE DICKIES			
Registration Number:	4057010	GENUINE DICKIES			
Registration Number:	3932552	DICKIE'S 1922 FORT WORTH, TEXAS			
Registration Number:	3941520	FT. WORTH, TX DICKIES SINCE 1922			
Registration Number:	3912043	774			
Registration Number:	4010280	EARN THEM			
Registration Number:	3424445	WORKWEAR WORKERS WANT TO WEAR			
Registration Number:	3597326	STAYDARK			
Registration Number:	3636842	FLEXWAIST TRADEMARK			

REEL. 005307 FRAME. 0089

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3755276	SUSTAINABLE · RENEWABLE
Registration Number:	3753159	WEAR WITH PURPOSE
Registration Number:	3753161	WEAR WITH PURPOSE
Serial Number:	77626585	WEAR WITH PURPOSE
Serial Number:	85724503	DICKIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lynn.little@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn A. Little

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002642.2363
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Little
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn A. Little/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Manufactu #page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Manufactu #page2.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Manufactu #page3.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Manufactu #page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0090

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "**Release**"), dated as of June 20, 2014, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "**Assignor**"), in favor of WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor are parties to (i) that certain Security Interest Assignment of Trademarks, dated as of September 29, 2005 (the "2005 Trademark Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2012 (together with the 2005 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, the Assignee granted to the Assignor a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses of the Assignee, including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto, and certain claims and other rights with respect thereto (collectively, as further described in each such Trademark Security Agreement, the "**Trademark Collateral**");

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Annex I attached hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, the Assignee desires that the Assignor terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Assignor hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Assignor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

16145633

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0091

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Release as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Assignor

By:

Name: Lindsey M. Hester Title: Authorized Officer

Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Williamson-Dickie Manufacturing Company)

Annex I

# **Registered Trademarks**

Registered Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Reel/Frame
874	2,261,488	7/13/1999	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
A LEGEND IN WORK	2,443,479	4/10/2001	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
AMERICAN WORKER OF THE YEAR	2,090,189	8/19/1997	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
	Supp. Reg.			
BRANDERS	1,416,037	11/04/1986	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
BRANDERS JEANS & DICKIES &	1,422,964	12/30/1986	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
Horseshoe Device				
DICKIES (block angles letters)	594,540	8/31/1954	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES & Design (rectangle design)	594,541	8/31/1954	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES & Design (rectangular outline	594,542	8/31/1954	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
design)				
DICKIES & Design (thick angled letters	609,147	7/19/1955	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
and dark parallelogram design)				
DICKIES & Design	1,566,088	11/14/1989	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES & Horseshoe Design	2,444,583	4/17/2001	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
D DICKIES & Horseshoe Design	609,638	7/26/1955	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES & Horseshoe Design	625,855	4/24/1956	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES & Horseshoe Device	1,267,257	2/14/1984	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
D DICKIES & Horseshoe Design	1,407,750	9/02/1986	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES & Horseshoe Device	2,613,484	8/27/2002	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES DIRTBUSTER	2,269,292	8/10/1999	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES (word)	2,599,332	7/23/2002	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIESTHE BRAND THAT	2,157,450	5/12/1998	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
WORKS!				
DICKIES 247 DENIM	2,618,865	9/10/2002	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIESGIRL.COM	2,663,080	12/17/2002	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES & Horseshoe Device	2,666,109	12/24/2002	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
GENUINE DICKIES & Design	2,774,683	10/21/2003	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
GENUINE DICKIES (word)	2,671,961	1/07/2003	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES GIRL (word)	2,723,607	6/10/2003	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES GIRL & Design	2,739,763	7/22/2003	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DICKIES SCUFFGARD (word)	2,770,004	9/30/2003	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DISC	2,781,214	11/11/2003	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
DRESS FOR LEARNING	2,418,470	1/02/2001	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
ENGINEER	803,952	2/15/1966	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
HARBOR ONE & Device	1,416,737	11/11/1986	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
HARBOR ONE (Stylized)	1,416,736	11/11/1986	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
HAWK	509,215	5/03/1949	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
IRONTOUGH	2,431,500	2/27/2001	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
R.C.T.C.	1,392,448	5/06/1986	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
RED HAWK (word)	1,461,059	10/13/1987	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
RED HAWK by DICKIES & Design	1,462,937	10/27/1987	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
RIVER CITY TRADING CO. & Device	1,428,459	2/10/1987	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
(Steamboat Design)				
SETLOWEAR	1,562,336	10/24/1989	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
WE MAKE THE WORLD A MORE	2,257,192	6/29/1999	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
COMFORTABLE PLACE				
ZIP-CHEST	2,392,453	10/03/2000	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
	Supp. Reg.			

TRADEMAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0093

Registered Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Reel/Frame
D DICKIES & Horseshoe Device (color)	3,063,324	2/28/2006	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
Parallelogram & Oval shape (color mark)	3,147,737	9/26/2006	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
Parallelogram & Oval shape (black &	3,147,738	9/26/2006	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
white)				
RESILIENTS (word)	3,171,891	11/14/2006	UNITED STATES	3171/0353
AMERICAN WORKER OF THE YEAR	2,552,686	3/26/2002	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
DICKIES FT. WORTH, TX SINCE	4,223,112	10/9/2012	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
1922 (word)	(S/N 85/418,651)	(Filed: 9/9/2011)		
DICKIES AMERICAN WORKER OF	4,196,650	8/28/2012	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
THE YEAR	(S/N 85/190,440)	(Filed:		
		12/3/2010)		
DICKIES 1922 (word)	4,032,623	9/27/2011	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
	(S/N 85/112,290)	(Filed:		
		8/20/2010)		
GENUINE DICKIES (w/color)	4,057,009	11/15/2011	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
	(S/N 77/952,427)	(Filed: 3/6/2010)		
GENUINE DICKIES (B&W)	4,057,010	11/15/2011	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
	(S/N 77/952,428)	(Filed: 3/6/2010)		
DICKIE'S 1922 FORT WORTH,	3,932,552	3/15/2011	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
TEXAS & Design	(S/N 77/952,436)	(Filed: 3/6/2010)		
FT. WORTH, TX DICKIES SINCE	3,941,520	4/5/2011	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
1922 & Design	(S/N 77/858,061)	(Filed:		
		10/27/2009)		
774	3,912,043	1/25/2011 (Filed:	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
	(S/N 77/844,218)	10/8/2009)		
EARN THEM (word)	4,010,280	8/9/2011	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
	(S/N 85/046,668)	(Filed:		
		5/25/2010)		
WORKWEAR WORKERS WANT TO	3,424,445	5/06/2008	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
WEAR (word)				
STAYDARK (word)	3,597,326	3/31/2009	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
FLEXWAIST	3,636,842	6/09/2009	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
SUSTAINABLE-RENEWAL & World	3,755,276	3/02/2010	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
Leaf Design (no color claimed)				
WEAR WITH PURPOSE (WORD)	3,753,159	2/23/2010	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
	(S/N 77/626,647)	(Filed:		
		12/4/2008)		
WEAR WITH PURPOSE (WORD)	3,753,161	2/23/2010	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
	(S/N 77/626,694)	(Filed:		
		12/4/2008)		

# **Trademark Applications**

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Country	Reel/Frame
WEAR WITH	77/626,585 (ITU)	12/4/2008	UNITED STATES	4915/0314
PURPOSE (word)				
DICKIES (word)	85/724,503	9/10/2012	UNITED STATES	4915/0314

# **Trademark Licenses**

None.

16145633

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0094